NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
RESOLUTION 15-39

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTHWEST ARCTIC
BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT
WITH NANA REGIONAL CORPORATION FOR TITLE NINE
MONITORING SERVICES AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.

WHEREAS: the Northwest Arctic Borough is the home rule regional
government for Northwest Alaska and the eleven communities within its
boundaries; and

WHEREAS: the Borough has authority under state law for all zoning
within the Borough’s boundaries under Title 9 of the Borough Code; and

WHEREAS: the Borough may approve sole source contracts for
specialized or professional services under Borough Code 6.16.320; and

WHEREAS: the Borough has contracted with NANA Regional
Corporation in the past to conduct Title 9 monitoring and knows it to be a highly-
qualified and competent service provider; and

WHEREAS: to ensure timely monitoring for this season, the Borough
Mayor administratively approved initial work with NANA up to $25,000 and
seeks Assembly approval for a contract amendment to authorize an additional
$25,000 for a contract total of $50,000.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: the Mayor is authorized to
negotiate and execute an amendment to the professional services agreement with
NANA Regional Corporation in substantially the same form as accompanies this
resolution to provide consulting and Title 9 monitoring services for a total not to
exceed contract amount of $50,000.00.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

Larry Wes&lake, Assembly President

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 22" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

,«/éfi; M

Reggie’f({ule, Mayor

RSN 15-39 Title 9 Monitoring Contract Page 1 of 2




SIGNED AND ATTESTED TO THIS 22" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

Stella Atoruk, Borough Clerk ATTEST:

RSN 15-39 Title 9 Monitoring Contract Page 2 of 2




